Resume

IN THE NAME OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA DECISION OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

ON THE CASE OF CONFORMITY OF THE OBLIGATIONS STIPULATED BY THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ON THE PARTICIPATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA IN THE CREATIVE EUROPE PROGRAMME FOR SUPPORT TO THE CULTURAL AND CREATIVE SECTORS SIGNED BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA AND THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION ON MARCH 20, 2018 WITH THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

Rapporteur A. Tunyan

Proceeding from the results of consideration of the case and ruled by Point 3 of Article 168, Parts 1 and 4 of Article 170 of the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia and Articles 63, 64 and 74 of the RA Law on the Constitutional Court, the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Armenia **HOLDS**:

- The obligations stipulated by the Memorandum of Understanding on the Participation of the Republic of Armenia in the Creative Europe Programme for Support to the Cultural and Creative Sectors signed between the Government of the Republic of Armenia and the European Commission on March 20, 2018 are in conformity with the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia.
- 2. Pursuant to Part 2 of Article 170 of the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia this Decision is final and enters into force upon promulgation.

10 July 2018 DCC-1425